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Child, Youth and Family 
2018 Profile in Simcoe County

Population (0-24 yr), 2011-2016

Simcoe County
137,320

1.6%

Ontario
3,914,030

0.4%
Number of population (0-24 yr) 
and population change (%) 
between 2011 and 2016

* Data by age category for Christian Island 30  is not available in 2011 Census. Released: October 2018



Non-official Language 
Mother Tongue

(single and multiple responses)

Live in 
Low-income Households

(based on LIM-AT1)

Foreign-born  
Children and Youth

(immigrants or non-permanent residents)

Visible Minorities
 

Francophone 
Children and Youth

1 in 4 
Francophones

were under 24 yr

Multiple Ethnic Origins
Live in 

Single-detached Houses

Aboriginal 
Children and Youth

Key Points (0-24 yr) 

24,430
0-4 yr

27,045
5-9 yr

27,625
10-14 yr

29,015
15-19 yr

29,205
20-24 yr

1,090 
recent immigrants

1 in 3 
low-income persons 

were under 24 yr

2 in 5
Aboriginal population 

were under 24 yr

1. Statistics Canada has revised the methodology used to calculate annual after-tax Low Income Measure (LIM-AT) for the 2016 Census. 

Children and Youth (0-24 yr) 

5% 8%
1% 9%

8%

The Total Number of Children and Youth

137,320

14%      18%
 in Simcoe                         in Ontario

 3%      13%
in Simcoe                          in Ontario

 6%       4%
in Simcoe                         in Ontario

 2%       5%
in Simcoe                        in Ontario

6%      22%
in Simcoe                    in Ontario

80%     62%
   in Simcoe                          in Ontario

63%       51%
   in Simcoe                            in Ontario

10%      36%
  in Simcoe                        in Ontario

18,585 4,275 8,725 3,235

7,860 108,370 86,455 13,410

In Ontario,
29.1% of total population 

are children and youth.

In Simcoe County,
28.6% of total population 

are children and youth.



12%
 with a single dad

7%
with a single mom

Children live in 
low-income households1.

United Kingdom
Philippines
United States
China
India

Highlights by Age Category

The 5 Most Common (0-24 yr) 

Spanish
Russian
Portuguese
Mandarin
Polish

 Mother Tongues
(Non-official Languages)

Places of Birth
for Immigrants

Children that live in lone-parent families 
have increased between 2011 and 2016.  

The proportion of children who live in 
lone-parent families/stepfamilies/without 
parents increased by age.

26%
 0-4 yr

35%
 5-9 yr

Francophone children and youth 
increased by 18%
from 2011 to 2016.

1. Statistics Canada has revised the methodology used to calculate annual after-tax Low Income Measure (LIM-AT) for the 2016 Census.  
2. Including single and multiple responses of 'English only' and 'English and other language' spoken most often at home.

39%
 10-14 yr

0-5 Yr

Children live in 
a lone-parent family.

Children are 
English-French bilinguals.

Youth had successfully 
completed a high school 
qualification.

0-14 Yr

0-14 Yr

0-24 Yr

5-9 Yr

10-14 Yr

15-19 Yr

20-24 Yr
Aboriginal children and youth 
increased by 67%
from 2006 to 2016.

0-24 Yr

Children speak English2 
most often at home.

16%   20%
in Simcoe      in Ontario

97%  88%
in Simcoe      in Ontario

24%  39%
in Simcoe      in Ontario

10%   17%
in Simcoe      in Ontario

90%  93%
in Simcoe      in Ontario



Prevalence of Low-income (0-24 yr) based on LIM-AT    

$53,413

$79,170

$113,259
Median Household Total Income (before tax)  
by Census Family Structure, 2005 and 20151

Families and Median Income

Increased by 7.7% 
between 2011 and 2016

 
Lone-parent families
 
Couple families 
without children 
 
Couple families 
with children

Number of Census Families, 2011 and 2016

Low-income Rates (0-24 yr)

 *Unless otherwise specified, data refers to  private households only.
1. The income data used for the 2016 Census is based on income information collected in 2015.
 
 

The 2018 Child, Youth and Family Profile Full Report and more 2016 Census Reports 
are available for download at http://www.simcoe.ca/communitydata.

Sources: Statistics Canada. 2006, 2011 and 2016 Census of Population.  

Average family size was 
2.9  persons
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10%

 

10%

 

4%

23,130

58,640

59,125

Families in Simcoe County

The Total Number of Census  Families

140,900
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